## PurePath Energy, LLC

MHPTIC JUL 02/13 PM 2:06

To whom it may concern,

I am submitting the registration application to the NHPUC to provide electricity & natural gas aggregation services to New Hampshire commercial & residential customers. I have attached the registration information required and also a check in the amount of \$250.00 for both, electricity and natural gas, initial aggregator registration.

PurePath Energy, LLC will not provide any aggregator services to residential or commercial customers prior to or until they have completed the notification process required by PUC 2003.

I have been a Construction Project Manager for (17) Years on projects ranging up to \$35 Million.

I have been working in the energy sector, part time, now for (6) years. I was a partner in a brokerage firm in New England for 2 years and have since decided to start my own brokerage company, PurePath Energy, LLC.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Regards,

Jarrod Billingsley

## PurePath Energy, LLC

- 1. PurePath Energy, LLC
- 2. 31 Sawyer Rd., Hampstead, NH 03841 (603)247-9047 info@purepathenergy.com
- 3. Jarrod Billingsley Owner/President 31 Sawyer Rd. Hampstead, NH 03841 (603)247-9047 jbillingsley@purepathenergy.com
- 4. Jarrod Billingsley Owner/President (603)247-9047 info@purepathenergy.com
- 5. Copy of authorization to do business in New Hampshire is attached.
- 6. Geographically we intend to operate and do business with all of New Hampshire Electricity and Natural Gas utilities. (PSNH, Unitil, National Grid and etc.)
- 7. PurePath Energy, LLC is not representing any supplier interest.
- 8. Payment of \$250.00 is included.

9. Signature: JARROD BILLINGS LOT

Date: 6/19/13

## State of New Hampshire Department of State

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that PurePath Energy, LLC is a New Hampshire limited liability company formed on October 5, 2011. I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having paid the fees required by law; and that a certificate of cancellation has not been filed.



In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, A.D. 2011

William M. Gardner Secretary of State